TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM450324 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral at

Reel/Frame No. 5881/0789

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WF Fund V Limited Partnership		11/09/2017	Limited Partnership: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metamarkets Group, Inc.
Street Address:	625 Second Street, Suite 230
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4655100	METAMARKETS
Registration Number:	4333992	DRUID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

rhonda.deleon@lw.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Latham & Watkins LLP Address Line 1: 355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	056024-0009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=WF Fund - Release of Security Interest in IP#page1.tif source=WF Fund - Release of Security Interest in IP#page2.tif source=WF Fund - Release of Security Interest in IP#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006200 FRAME: 0622

source=WF Fund - Release of Security Interest in IP#page4.tif source=WF Fund - Release of Security Interest in IP#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006200 FRAME: 0623

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (the "Release") is dated as of November 9, 2017 by WF FUND V LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (c/o/b as WELLINGTON FINANCIAL LP and WELLINGTON FINANCIAL FUND V), a Canadian limited partnership ("Lender") in favor of METAMARKETS GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Lender entered into that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of September 21, 2016 (as amended from time to time, the "Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered to the Lender that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of September 21, 2016 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 22, 2016 at Reel/Frame Nos. 39836/0417 and 5881/0789 and filed with the United States Copyright Office for recordation, pursuant to which the Grantor granted and pledged to the Lender a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under its Intellectual Property (as defined in the Loan Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Lender release its security interest in all right, title, and interest in the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Lender hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property, including the copyright registrations, patent applications, trademark registrations, and trademark applications set forth in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the Intellectual Property is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Lender may have obtained in, to and under the Intellectual Property under the Loan Agreement and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

US-DOCS\96011127.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006200 FRAME: 0624

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

> WF FUND V LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, c/o/b as WELLINGTON FINANCIAL LP and WELLINGTON FINANCIAL FUND V, as Lender

By: GP WF FUND V LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

its general partner

2177995 ONTARIO LIMITED, By:

its general partner

Name:

Title:

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

Copyrights

Description Number Registration Date Facetis (v.1.0) TX0008214636 07/15/2016		Registration	
Facetis (v.1.0) TX0008214636 07/15/2016	Description	Nissalber	Registration Date
	Facetjs (v.1.0)	TX0008214636	07/15/2016
• •	•		
Metamarkets Explore and Facet (v. 1.0) TX0008214639 07/15/2016	Metamarkets Explore and Facet (v. 1.0)	TX0008214639	07/15/2016

Patents

Description	Patent / Application Number	Issue/ Application Date
Advertising futures marketplace methods and systems - ABANDONED	13/452,492	04/20/12
Segment data visibility and management in a distributed database of time stamped records	14/444,888	07/28/14
Suspect anomaly detection and presentation within context	14/480,448	09/08/14
Advertising futures marketplace methods and systems - ABANDONED	12/263,437	10/31/08

Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Serial Number	Registration/ Application Date
METAMARKETS SIGMA – ABANDONED	86/623,983	05/08/15
METAMARKETS	4,655,100	12/16/14
DRUID	4,333,992	03/14/13
VISUAL ANALYTICS ENGINE - ABANDONED	85/957,555	06/12/13
STACK IN THE BOX - ABANDONED	85/957,611	06/12/13

US-DOCS\96011127.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006200 FRAME: 0628